

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 10
Bid Opening - 5/11/2017

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 73rd St from W. Greenfield Ave to W. National Ave

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Excavation	938 Cu. Yds.	19.40	18,197.20	\$ 18.60	17,446.80	\$ 18.16	17,034.08	\$ 39.00	36,582.00	\$ 15.00	14,070.00	\$ 30.00	28,140.00
2	Borrow Excavation	108 Cu. Yds.	36.00	3,888.00	\$ 34.40	3,715.20	\$ 6.23	672.84	\$ 10.00	1,080.00	\$ 10.00	1,080.00	\$ 10.00	1,080.00
3	Sodding	2,280 Sq. Yds.	7.50	17,100.00	\$ 8.00	18,240.00	\$ 7.13	16,256.40	\$ 9.00	20,520.00	\$ 7.50	17,100.00	\$ 10.00	22,800.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	480 Lin. Ft.	2.00	960.00	\$ 2.00	960.00	\$ 2.69	1,291.20	\$ 2.00	960.00	\$ 2.00	960.00	\$ 3.00	1,440.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	16,290 Sq. Ft.	1.05	17,104.50	\$ 1.00	16,290.00	\$ 0.69	11,240.10	\$ 1.00	16,290.00	\$ 1.00	16,290.00	\$ 0.60	9,774.00
6	Pavement Removal	7,070 Sq. Yds.	6.40	45,248.00	\$ 4.00	28,280.00	\$ 4.93	34,855.10	\$ 1.00	7,070.00	\$ 7.00	49,490.00	\$ 4.00	28,280.00
7	Asphaltic Service Removal	30 Sq. Yds.	10.40	312.00	\$ 10.00	300.00	\$ 9.97	299.10	\$ 10.00	300.00	\$ 10.00	300.00	\$ 3.00	90.00
8	5" Concrete Sidewalk	13,470 Sq. Ft.	4.10	55,227.00	\$ 4.00	53,880.00	\$ 4.00	53,880.00	\$ 4.00	53,880.00	\$ 4.30	57,921.00	\$ 5.00	67,350.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	2,820 Sq. Ft.	4.50	12,690.00	\$ 4.35	12,267.00	\$ 4.95	13,959.00	\$ 4.35	12,267.00	\$ 4.30	12,126.00	\$ 6.00	16,920.00
10	Curb Ramp Detecable Warning Field	48 Sq. Ft.	36.60	1,756.80	\$ 35.00	1,680.00	\$ 29.54	1,417.92	\$ 35.00	1,680.00	\$ 40.00	1,920.00	\$ 50.00	2,400.00
11	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	3,000 Lin. Ft.	13.30	39,900.00	\$ 12.75	38,250.00	\$ 14.65	43,950.00	\$ 12.75	38,250.00	\$ 14.00	42,000.00	\$ 16.50	49,500.00
12	7" Concrete Pavement	4,810 Sq. Yds.	29.30	140,933.00	\$ 28.00	134,680.00	\$ 27.85	133,958.50	\$ 28.00	134,680.00	\$ 28.00	134,680.00	\$ 33.80	162,578.00
13	H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	250 Sq. Yds.	34.50	8,625.00	\$ 33.00	8,250.00	\$ 48.17	12,042.50	\$ 33.00	8,250.00	\$ 30.00	7,500.00	\$ 51.00	12,750.00
14	8" Concrete Base	60 Sq. Yds.	29.30	1,758.00	\$ 28.00	1,680.00	\$ 36.14	2,168.40	\$ 28.00	1,680.00	\$ 28.00	1,680.00	\$ 32.00	1,920.00
15	Pavement Ties	120 Each	6.30	756.00	\$ 6.00	720.00	\$ 5.93	711.60	\$ 6.00	720.00	\$ 5.00	600.00	\$ 10.00	1,200.00
16	4" Underdrain, Complete	280 Lin. Ft.	22.00	6,160.00	\$ 16.00	4,480.00	\$ 8.26	2,312.80	\$ 18.00	5,040.00	\$ 30.00	8,400.00	\$ 16.00	4,480.00
17	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	1,910 Tons	12.30	23,493.00	\$ 11.80	22,538.00	\$ 13.39	25,574.90	\$ 11.25	21,487.50	\$ 14.00	26,740.00	\$ 14.00	26,740.00
18	Joint Sealing	4,950 Sq. Yds.	1.15	5,692.50	\$ 1.10	5,445.00	\$ 1.18	5,841.00	\$ 1.00	4,950.00	\$ 2.00	9,900.00	\$ 1.00	4,950.00
19	Tack Coat	13 Gallons	21.00	273.00	\$ 20.00	260.00	\$ 6.00	78.00	\$ 20.00	260.00	\$ 5.00	65.00	\$ 2.00	26.00
20	HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	24 Tons	221.00	5,304.00	\$ 212.00	5,088.00	\$ 209.00	5,016.00	\$ 212.00	5,088.00	\$ 250.00	6,000.00	\$ 246.00	5,904.00
21	Trenching	1,600 Lin. Ft.	3.30	5,280.00	\$ 3.50	5,600.00	\$ 2.34	3,744.00	\$ 5.00	8,000.00	\$ 5.00	8,000.00	\$ 3.00	4,800.00
22	Pole Base Removal	10 Each	156.00	1,560.00	\$ 150.00	1,500.00	\$ 141.25	1,412.50	\$ 100.00	1,000.00	\$ 500.00	5,000.00	\$ 150.00	1,500.00
23	Conduit Loop Detector	62 Lin. Ft.	15.60	967.20	\$ 17.00	1,054.00	\$ 16.46	1,020.52	\$ 5.00	310.00	\$ 200.00	12,400.00	\$ 20.00	1,240.00
24	Loop Detector Wire	166 Lin. Ft.	5.20	863.20	\$ 4.00	664.00	\$ 3.57	592.62	\$ 1.00	166.00	\$ 200.00	33,200.00	\$ 1.75	290.50
25	15" Storm Sewer Realy	32 Lin. Ft.	100.00	3,200.00	\$ 115.00	3,680.00	\$ 160.00	5,120.00	\$ 160.00	5,120.00	\$ 160.00	5,120.00	\$ 160.00	5,120.00
26	12" Storm Sewer	263 Lin. Ft.	95.00	24,985.00	\$ 100.00	26,300.00	\$ 85.00	22,355.00	\$ 85.00	22,355.00	\$ 85.00	22,355.00	\$ 85.00	22,355.00
27	6" Dia Storm Building Sewer (52)	1,028 Lin. Ft.	94.00	96,632.00	\$ 86.00	88,408.00	\$ 74.00	76,072.00	\$ 74.00	76,072.00	\$ 74.00	76,072.00	\$ 74.00	76,072.00
28	3'-6" Dia Storm MH (6)	25 Vert. Ft.	450.00	11,250.00	\$ 250.00	6,250.00	\$ 200.00	5,000.00	\$ 200.00	5,000.00	\$ 200.00	5,000.00	\$ 200.00	5,000.00
29	4'-0" Dia Storm MH (3)	14 Vert. Ft.	850.00	11,900.00	\$ 250.00	3,500.00	\$ 300.00	4,200.00	\$ 300.00	4,200.00	\$ 300.00	4,200.00	\$ 300.00	4,200.00
30	21" Storm Sewer Spot Relay	1 Units	4500.00	4,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	5,500.00
31	Catch Basins	12 Units	1000.00	12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	14,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	16,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	16,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	16,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	16,200.00
32	Catch Basin Removals	9 Units	150.00	1,350.00	\$ 300.00	2,700.00	\$ 50.00	450.00	\$ 50.00	450.00	\$ 50.00	450.00	\$ 200.00	1,800.00

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 10
Bid Opening - 5/11/2017

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

S. 73rd St from W. Greenfield Ave to W. National Ave

			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Rd. Pewaukee, WI 53072		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Zignego Company, Inc. W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
33 Storm MH Abandonments	1	Unit	250.00	250.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00
34 12" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1	Unit	150.00	150.00	\$ 200.00	200.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00
35 21" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1	Unit	300.00	300.00	\$ 200.00	200.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00
36 8" Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,205	Lin. Ft.	105.00	126,525.00	\$ 110.00	132,550.00	\$ 125.00	150,625.00	\$ 108.00	130,140.00	\$ 125.00	150,625.00	\$ 108.00	130,140.00
37 6" Bldg. Sanitary Sewer (59)	1,534	Lin. Ft.	92.00	141,128.00	\$ 110.00	168,740.00	\$ 100.00	153,400.00	\$ 95.00	145,730.00	\$ 100.00	153,400.00	\$ 95.00	145,730.00
38 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (4)	42	Vert. Ft.	275.00	11,550.00	\$ 200.00	8,400.00	\$ 140.00	5,880.00	\$ 140.00	5,880.00	\$ 140.00	5,880.00	\$ 140.00	5,880.00
39 Seal 10" Connection	1	Unit	300.00	300.00	\$ 200.00	200.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00
40 Install Internal San MH Seals	4	Units	125.00	500.00	\$ 200.00	800.00	\$ 100.00	400.00	\$ 100.00	400.00	\$ 100.00	400.00	\$ 100.00	400.00
41 6" DIWM Relay	1,397	Lin. Ft.	95.00	132,715.00	\$ 104.00	145,288.00	\$ 95.00	132,715.00	\$ 85.00	118,745.00	\$ 95.00	132,715.00	\$ 95.00	132,715.00
42 1" Copper Water Service (58)	1,349	Lin. Ft.	82.00	110,618.00	\$ 92.00	124,108.00	\$ 75.00	101,175.00	\$ 75.00	101,175.00	\$ 75.00	101,175.00	\$ 75.00	101,175.00
43 2" Copper Water Service (1)	8	Unitd	195.00	1,560.00	\$ 166.00	1,328.00	\$ 300.00	2,400.00	\$ 300.00	2,400.00	\$ 300.00	2,400.00	\$ 250.00	2,000.00
44 6" Valves	2	Units	150.00	300.00	\$ 200.00	400.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 100.00	200.00	\$ 100.00	200.00
45 Hydrants	4	Units	1200.00	4,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 250.00	1,000.00	\$ 250.00	1,000.00	\$ 250.00	1,000.00	\$ 250.00	1,000.00
46 6" Watermain Connection - National	1	Unit	6800.00	6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00
47 6" Watermain Connection - Greenfield	1	Unit	6400.00	6,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00
48 6" Water Reconnect	4	Units	6500.00	26,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	10,000.00
49 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	12	Each	300.00	3,600.00	\$ 500.00	6,000.00	\$ 350.00	4,200.00	\$ 350.00	4,200.00	\$ 350.00	4,200.00	\$ 350.00	4,200.00
50 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	16	Each	325.00	5,200.00	\$ 500.00	8,000.00	\$ 350.00	5,600.00	\$ 350.00	5,600.00	\$ 350.00	5,600.00	\$ 350.00	5,600.00
51 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	5	Each	400.00	2,000.00	\$ 500.00	2,500.00	\$ 350.00	1,750.00	\$ 350.00	1,750.00	\$ 350.00	1,750.00	\$ 350.00	1,750.00
52 Adjust Water Valve Box	14	Each	95.00	1,330.00	\$ 300.00	4,200.00	\$ 100.00	1,400.00	\$ 100.00	1,400.00	\$ 100.00	1,400.00	\$ 100.00	1,400.00
53 Cellular Concrete	8	Cu. Yds.	245.00	1,960.00	\$ 200.00	1,600.00	\$ 150.00	1,200.00	\$ 150.00	1,200.00	\$ 150.00	1,200.00	\$ 150.00	1,200.00
54 Inlet Protection Barriers	36	Units	35.00	1,260.00	\$ 60.00	2,160.00	\$ 40.00	1,440.00	\$ 40.00	1,440.00	\$ 100.00	3,600.00	\$ 40.00	1,440.00
55 Manhole Protection Barriers	21	Units	125.00	2,625.00	\$ 50.00	1,050.00	\$ 40.00	840.00	\$ 40.00	840.00	\$ 100.00	2,100.00	\$ 40.00	840.00
56 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	100.00	100.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 5,092.00	5,092.00	\$ 100.00	100.00	\$ 20,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	20,500.00
Bid Totals			1,167,836.40	1,178,830.00	1,178,830.00	1,178,830.00	1,113,543.08	1,113,543.08	1,057,607.50	1,057,607.50	1,209,964.00	1,209,964.00	1,168,569.50	1,168,569.50